



Reference Number: FOI-101004599276

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

1. *Who provided/employed the health visitors commissioned by your local authority? Please also provide their email address.*

Health visitors were employed and provided by Cornwall Partnership Foundation NHS Trust (CFT) for the years identified in the request (2016 – 2019). E-mail contact is cpn-tr.Enquiries@nhs.net . Health visiting transferred to the Local Authority on 1st April 2019

2. *How many whole time equivalent clinical staff (with caseloads) coded as health visitors, by NHS pay band, were employed by that organisation in your health visiting teams?*

For 2016 and 2017 I am unable to provide this information as it is held by CFT.

All clinical staff coded as Health Visitors are band 6.

2018: 65.16

2019: 65.18

3. *How many whole time equivalent clinical staff (with caseloads) who are NOT coded as health visitors, by NHS pay band, were employed by that organisation in your health visiting teams?*

For 2016 and 2017 I am unable to provide this information as it is held by CFT.

All clinical staff not coded as Health Visitors are band 5.

2018: 11.8

2019: 17.12

4. *How many children under-5 years of age were there in your local authority area?*

2016: 29,309

2017: 28,787

2018: 28,270



2019: 28,779 this figure is available on ONS

5. Currently, who is the responsible manager for the health visiting service? Please also provide their email address.

On the 1st April 2019, public health nursing was transferred into Cornwall Council. Alison Cook is the interim service director— Alison.cook@cornwall.gov.uk

Information provided by: Wellbeing & Public Health

Date of response:

29th August 2019